32-II
H
ig
h
-T
e
c
h

1 = VDMA 18 mm for ø 32-40-50 mm
2 = VDMA 26 mm for ø 63 mm
Codification key
Cylinder type
Bore (mm)
Stroke
-RW 120 32 A
Valve type
1
Valve size
Series
Telescopic cylinder RW series with integrated valve (upon request)
Cyl.
Ø
Minimum stroke telescopic cylinder
A B T 2 stages ZJ ZX 3 stages ZJ ZX
32 107,5 169 6 225 269 289 - - -
40 117,5 169 6 220 264 283 330 374 403
50 127,5 169 6 220 264 287 330 374 405
63 153 184 8 240 288,5 311,5 360 408,5 440,5
Overall dimensions
MALE CONNECTOR 4 PIN M12
PRESSURE
TUBE
EXHAUST
CONTROL EXHAUSTS
STROKE
STROKE
33-II
H
ig
h
-T
e
c
h
Front or rear flange in zinc-plated steel
Angle brackets in zinc-plated steel
Female rear hinge in die-cast aluminium with pin in zinc-plated steel
Fixing elements for 2-stage telescopic cylinders Ø 25 ÷ 63 mm,
3-stage Ø 40 ÷ 63 (without fixing screws)
E FL L MR XD(2) XD(3) Mass Kg
3 2 26 10 48 22 12 11 45 103 - 0,06 KF-10032A
4 0 28 12 54 25 15 13 52 107 117 0,08 KF-10040A
5 0 32 12 65 27 15 13 60 115 124 0,15 KF-10050A
6 3 40 16 75 32 20 17 70 124 134 0,25 KF-10063A
ØCD
H9
Cyl.
Ø
CB
H14
UB
h14
E W(2) W(3) MF UF ZF(2) ZF(3) ZH(2) ZH(3) Mass Kg
2 5 24 40 6,6 7 - 10 - 60 76 83 - 58 - 0,18 RTF-12025
3 2 30 45 7 3 - 10 32 64 80 91 - 68 - 0,20 KF-12032
4 0 35 52 9 2 12 10 36 72 90 92 102 70 70 0,25 KF-12040
5 0 44 65 9 3 12 12 45 90 110 100 109 73 73 0,50 RTF-12050
6 3 52 75 9 3 13 12 50 100 120 104 114 77 77 0,65 RTF-12063
Ø FB
H13
Cyl.
Ø
Ød2
H11
R
JS14
TF
JS14
AT SA(2) SA(3) TR XA(2) XA(3) Mass Kg
2 5 6,6 30 6 4 16 40 80 - 26 89 - 0,04 RTF-13025
3 2 7 32 11 4 24 50 106 - 32 105 - 0,07 KF-13032